Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company is presented as if the Vicksburg
property had been acquired on September 30, 2005. This Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in
conjunction with the Company�s historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto as filed on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2004 and on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2005. In
management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the acquisitions of the Vicksburg property have been made.
The following Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial
position would have been assuming the above transactions had been consummated at September 30, 2005, nor does it
purport to represent the future financial position of the Company.

-7-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
(UNAUDITED)

Historical (A)
Vicksburg

(B) Pro Forma
ASSETS

Real estate at cost:
Land $ 32,873,237 $ 1,926,800 $ 34,800,037
Buildings and improvements 259,575,597 19,125,789 278,701,386
Tenant origination costs 53,527,970 5,602,191 59,130,161
Real estate under development 12,225,197 � 12,225,197
Furniture and equipment 422,956 � 422,956

358,624,957 26,654,780 385,279,737
Accumulated depreciation (10,018,185) � (10,018,185)

348,606,772 26,654,780 375,261,552
Cash and cash equivalents 6,813,679 (6,813,679) �
Restricted cash escrows 20,429,447 745,235 21,174,682
Tenant receivables 5,633,123 � 5,633,123
Notes receivable from tenant 618,702 � 618,702
Deferred costs, net 2,283,290 72,518 2,355,808
Real estate deposits 300,000 (250,000) 50,000
Other assets 1,681,207 (16,420) 1,664,787

Total assets $ 386,366,220 $ 20,392,434 $ 406,758,654

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 9,679,018 $ 96,124 $ 9,775,142
Line of credit � 5,896,310 5,896,310
Dividends payable 3,108,242 � 3,108,242
Mortgage notes payable 211,192,223 14,400,000 225,592,223

Total liabilities 223,979,483 20,392,434 244,371,917
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock ($0.01 par value; 50,000,000 shares
authorized, 20,721,612 shares issued and outstanding at
September 30, 2005) 205,820 � 205,820
Additional paid-in capital 188,941,858 � 188,941,858
Accumulated deficit (26,955,345) � (26,955,345)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 194,404 � 194,404

Total stockholders� equity 162,386,737 � 162,386,737

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 386,366,220 $ 20,392,434 $ 406,758,654

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

See accompanying notes.
-8-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

(A) Represents the historical consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of September 30, 2005.
(B) Reflects the acquisition and preliminary purchase price allocation of the Vicksburg property on November 21,
2005 for a total purchase price of approximately $26.7 million. The amounts presented include the initial purchase

[…]

property and other properties acquired in 2005 and 2004 (the Acquired Properties) had been acquired on January 1,
2004. These Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations should be read in conjunction with the Company�s
historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto as filed on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2004 and on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2005. In management�s opinion, all adjustments
necessary to reflect the above acquisitions have been made.
The unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations are not necessarily indicative of what the actual
results of operations would have been for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 and for the year ended
December 31, 2004 assuming the above transactions had been consummated at January 1, 2004, nor does it purport to
represent the future results of operations of the Company.

-10-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
(UNAUDITED)

Vicksburg Acquired Adjustments
Historical

(A) (B)
Properties

(B) (C), (D) Pro Forma
Revenue
Rental income $ 9,091,592 $ 3,315,752 $ 10,777,982 $ � $ 23,185,326
Tenant reimbursements and
other 366,727 169,101 673,982 � 1,209,810

Total revenue 9,458,319 3,484,853 11,451,964 � 24,395,136
Expenses
Property operations 1,849,838 1,070,818 1,717,494 � 4,638,150
Real estate taxes 964,934 316,254 1,145,938 � 2,427,126
Depreciation and amortization 2,649,747 � � 6,181,420 8,831,167
General and administrative 4,020,414 � � � 4,020,414

Total expenses 9,484,933 1,387,072 2,863,432 6,181,420 19,916,857

Operating (loss) income (26,614) 2,097,781 8,588,532 (6,181,420) 4,478,279
Other income (expense)
Interest income 1,719,925 � � � 1,719,925
Interest expense (2,481,219) � � (7,942,655) (10,423,874)
Expense from issuance and
exercise of warrant (2,097,900) � � � (2,097,900)
Amortization of deferred
financing fees (271,595) � � (129,898) (401,493)

(Loss) income from
continuing operations $ (3,157,403) $ 2,097,781 $ 8,588,532 $ (14,253,973) $ (6,725,063)

(Loss) income per share from
continuing operations (basic
and diluted) $ (0.16) $ (0.32)

Weighted average shares
outstanding (basic and
diluted) 19,071,652 1,623,915 20,695,567

See accompanying notes.
-11-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
(UNAUDITED)

Vicksburg Acquired Adjustments
Historical

(A) (B)
Properties

(B) (C), (D) Pro Forma
Revenue
Rental income $ 18,286,917 $ 2,491,122 $ 4,267,391 $ � $ 25,045,430
Tenant reimbursements and
other 754,048 126,333 203,830 � 1,084,211

Total revenue 19,040,965 2,617,455 4,471,221 � 26,129,641
Expenses
Property operations 3,321,627 756,563 988,948 � 5,067,138
Real estate taxes 1,921,859 238,167 272,772 � 2,432,798
Depreciation and amortization 6,611,038 � � 3,111,782 9,722,820
General and administrative 3,644,599 � � � 3,644,599

Total expenses 15,499,123 994,730 1,261,720 3,111,782 20,867,355

Operating (loss) income 3,541,842 1,622,725 3,209,501 (3,111,782) 5,262,286
Other income (expense)
Interest income 1,348,237 � � � 1,348,237
Interest expense (6,225,992) � � (2,797,579) (9,023,571)
Amortization of deferred
financing fees (234,922) � � (29,401) (264,323)

(Loss) income from continuing
operations $ (1,570,835) $ 1,622,725 $ 3,209,501 $ (5,938,762) $ (2,677,371)

(Loss) income per share from
continuing operations (basic
and diluted) $ (0.08) $ (0.13)

Weighted average shares
outstanding (basic and diluted) 20,564,662 156,950 20,721,612

See accompanying notes.
-12-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)

(A) Represents the historical consolidated statements of operations of the Company.
(B) Represents the historical operations for the Vicksburg property and Acquired Properties prior to the Company�s
date of acquisition. Audited historical financial information for the Vicksburg property are included in this report on
Form 8-K/A.
(C) Represents pro forma adjustments related to the Company�s ownership of the Vicksburg and Acquired Properties